
Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when
deciding whether to open attachments or click on provided links.

From: Chambers, Michael
To: r5hearingclerk; rfountaintown@att.net; EWalter@PritzkeAndDavis.com; Coyle, Ann; Jacobs, Robin (she/her/hers)
Cc: CINWD AcctsReceivable; Meredith, Craig; Calvo, Estrella; Morris, Julie; R5LECAB; Persoon, Carolyn; Martinez,

Isidra; Hill, Shatavia; Grange, Juliane (she/her/hers)
Subject: RE: Filed and Served Consent Agreement and Final Order for Roger Gillenwater (Fountaintown, Indiana); Docket

number: TSCA-05-2024-0020
Date: Monday, August 26, 2024 3:33:37 PM

On behalf of Mr. Gillenwater, I am confirming receipt of the Consent Agreement and Final Order.
Michael Chambers
 
Michael Chambers
Bose McKinney & Evans LLP
111 Monument Circle | Suite 2700 | Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
mchambers@boselaw.com | P 317-684-5160 | F 317-223-0160

Assistant Contact  | Kenzie Driscoll | kdriscoll@boselaw.com  | P 317-684-5119  | F 317-223-0119

Bose McKinney & Evans LLP is a member of Mackrell International, a network of independent law firms from more than sixty countries and
thirty states.

From: r5hearingclerk <r5hearingclerk@epa.gov> 
Sent: Monday, August 26, 2024 4:30 PM
To: rfountaintown@att.net; Chambers, Michael <mchambers@boselaw.com>;
EWalter@PritzkeAndDavis.com; Coyle, Ann <coyle.ann@epa.gov>; Jacobs, Robin (she/her/hers)
<Jacobs.Robin@epa.gov>
Cc: CINWD AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Meredith, Craig
<Meredith.Craig@epa.gov>; Calvo, Estrella <calvo.estrella@epa.gov>; Morris, Julie
<morris.julie@epa.gov>; R5LECAB <R5LECAB@epa.gov>; Persoon, Carolyn
<persoon.carolyn@epa.gov>; Martinez, Isidra <Martinez.Isidra@epa.gov>; Hill, Shatavia
<Hill.Shatavia@epa.gov>; Grange, Juliane (she/her/hers) <Grange.Juliane@epa.gov>
Subject: Filed and Served Consent Agreement and Final Order for Roger Gillenwater (Fountaintown,
Indiana); Docket number: TSCA-05-2024-0020
 
Dear Mr. Gillenwater,
 
The attached Consent Agreement and Final Order, docket number TSCA-05-2024-0020, was filed
today with the Regional Hearing Clerk, U.S. EPA Region 5. Also attached are a cover letter, certificate
of service, and payment instructions developed by EPA’s Cincinnati Finance Center that are
consistent with the EPA website link in the CAFO.
 
Please confirm receipt of this transmittal by replying to r5hearingclerk@epa.gov.
 
Thank you,
Juliane Grange
 
Juliane Grange
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Regional Hearing Clerk
United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5
Planning and Administrative Staff
Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division
Phone 312-886-9868
Email grange.juliane@epa.gov
 

This message and any attachments may contain legally privileged or confidential information, and are
intended only for the individual or entity identified above as the addressee. If you are not the addressee,
or if this message has been addressed to you in error, you are not authorized to read, copy, or distribute
this message and any attachments, and we ask that you please delete this message and attachments
(including all copies) and notify the sender. Delivery of this message and any attachments to any person
other than the intended recipient(s) is not intended in any way to waive confidentiality or a privilege. All
personal messages express views only of the individual sender, and may not be copied or distributed
without this statement.
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